deep groove version
Crossed Roller Rail Sets Linear Rail Sets
Order No. l1 Stroke
max.
w1 d1 d2 d3 d4 h1 h2 h3 l2 l3 l4 w2 No. of rollers Weight
kg
L1002.04-050 50 40 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 4 0.06
L1002.04-075 75 62 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 6 0.09
L1002.04-100 100 81 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 9 0.13
L1002.04-125 125 102 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 11 0.16
L1002.04-150 150 121 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 13 0.19
L1002.04-175 175 143 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 16 0.20
L1002.04-200 200 161 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 18 0.23
L1002.04-225 225 183 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 20 0.25
L1002.04-250 250 201 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 23 0.28
L1002.04-275 275 223 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 25 0.31
L1002.04-300 300 242 9 4.5 M3 2.65 5.5 19 9 3.5 25 12.5 2.5 2.7 27 0.33
L1002.06-100 100 83 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 6 0.18
L1002.06-150 150 120 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 10 0.28
L1002.06-200 200 162 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 14 0.37
L1002.06-250 250 203 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 17 0.46
L1002.06-300 300 241 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 21 0.55
L1002.06-350 350 282 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 24 0.64
L1002.06-400 400 324 12 6.5 M4 3.30 7.0 25 12 5.0 25 12.5 3.0 3.2 28 0.74
L1002 LI
NE
AR
 R

*See product table for allowable load per roller.
Allowable load rating with a 3x safety factor compared to
static load.
L1008.###-PR-xxx
Plastic cage with steel rollers,
for horizontal and vertical use.
Plastic cage Steel cage
L1008.###-AA-xxx
Steel cage with steel rollers,
for horizontal use only.
Lr = distance between two rollers in ends of retainer (mm)
L  = rail length (mm)
S  = stroke length (mm)
Order no. d p h w Cage material
L1008.020-PR-xxx 2 3,9 5 0,75 Plastic - black
L1008.030-PR-xxx 3 5,0 7 1,00 Plastic - black
L1008.060-PR-xxx 6 8,5 14 2,00 Plastic - black
L1008.090-PR-xxx 9 14,0 20 3,00 Plastic - black
L1008.020-AA-xxx 2 4 5,5 0,80 Steel
L1008.030-AA-xxx 3 5 7,5 0,50 Steel
L1008.060-AA-xxx 6 12 14 0,80 Steel
L1008.090-AA-xxx 9 18 19,5 1,00 Steel
L1008.120-AA-xxx 12 22 25 1,20 Steel
Load calculations
Calculations of retainer length and number of rollers:
Lr = L - S
2